

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4369/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2006 in CWP No.  
10851/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MODAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6491 of 2007  
(Office report for direction)  
SLP(C) NO. 9778 of 2007  
(Office report for direction)

Date: 29/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv. (not present)

Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv. for  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, aadv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv. (not present)

Mr. Chetan Gupta, Adv. for  
Ms. Sushma Sharma, Aadv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

In spite of directions of this Court given on  
17.3.2009, an amount of Rs. 500/- has not been deposited by  
the petitioners so far. The Special Leave Petitions are,  
accordingly, dismissed.(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master