

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).4369/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2006 in CWP No.
10851/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MODAN SINGH Respondent(s)

(for recalling the court's order 29.3.2010 and office report)
with
I.A. No.2 in SLP(C) No. 6491/207
[for recalling the court's order 29.3.2010 and office report)
I.A. No. 3 in SLP(C) No. 9778/2007
[for recalling the court's order dated 29.3.2010 and office report)

Date: 26/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv. for
Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.As. are allowed. The order dated 29.3.2010 is
recalled. The Special Leave Petitions are restored to their
original numbers.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master